

JSN

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 42 OF 2014

Ultratech Cement Limited ...Plaintiff
Grasim Industries Limited
Versus
Dalmia Cement Bharat Limited ...Defendant

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar, *i/b V.A. Associates for the Plaintiff.*
None, *for the Defendant.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 3rd October 2016

PC:-

1. Preliminary issue has been framed and is pending determination.
2. The Suit is adjourned *simpliciter*. The Court taking up preliminary issue will, of course, pass the necessary directions after the issue is decided.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)