

ATUL

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 42 OF 2014**

Ultratech Cement Limited	...Plaintiffs
<i>Versus</i>	
Dalmia Cement Bharat Limited	...Defendants

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar, *with Ms. Esha Trivedi, i/b V.A. Associates,*
for the Plaintiffs.
None *for the Defendants.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 21st November 2016

PC:-

1. A preliminary issue has been framed under Section 9A of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908. The Plaintiffs seek to lead evidence. The Plaintiffs' Affidavit of Evidence, Affidavit of documents and compilation are to be filed and served on or before 13th January 2017.

2. List the matter for directions and marking the Plaintiffs' documents on 23rd January 2017.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)