

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**SUIT NO. 42 OF 2014**

**Ultratech Cement Limited & Ors.**

**..... Plaintiffs**

**VERSUS**

**Dalmia Cement Bharat Limited**

**..... Defendant**

Mr.Amit Jamsandekar, i/b. V. A.Associates for the Plaintiffs.

Mr.Rashmin Khandekar, a/w. Ms.Bhagwati Trivedi, i/b. Bhagwati & Co. for the Defendant.

**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2017**

**P.C.**

Mr.Jamsandekar, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs tenders compilation of documents along with affidavit in lieu of examination in chief of two witnesses and has served a copy thereof upon the learned counsel appearing for the defendant. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant seeks two weeks time to file statement of admission and denial of the documents relied upon by the plaintiffs and shall serve a copy thereof upon the plaintiffs' advocate simultaneously. Place the matter on board for marking of the documents of the plaintiffs' witness on **30<sup>th</sup> June, 2017**.

**(R.D.DHANUKA, J.)**