



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 153 OF 2014

Ultratech Cement Limited and Others

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dalmia Cement Bharat Limited

...Defendant

Ms. Alka Parelkar (on VC) i/b VA Associates for Plaintiff.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 22nd July, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for Plaintiff seeks time to file Affidavit of documents and evidence.
2. Stand over to **12th August, 2025** for 'framing of issues'.
3. The draft issues to be exchanged before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]