

TALLE  
SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by  
TALLE SHUBHAM  
ASHOKRAO  
Date: 2025.08.14  
14:17:40 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 153 OF 2014**

Ultratech Cement Limited And Ors ... Plaintiffs

**Versus**

Dalmia Cement Bharat Limited ... Defendant

---

*Mr. Amit Jamsendekar (Thr VC), Adv. Alka Parelkar, Adv. Sanika Surve i/by VA Associates for Plaintiff.*

*Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, & Anand Mohan i/by Bhagwati Trivedi for the Defendant.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : August 12, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that Interim Application has been taken out for amendment which is yet to be numbered.
2. Stand over to **26<sup>th</sup> August, 2025** (Direction).

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**