

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.153 OF 2014

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4688 OF 2025

VISHAL  
SUBHASH  
PAREKAR

Ultratech Cement Limited and Anr.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Dalima Cement Bharat Limited

...Defendant

Digitally signed by  
VISHAL SUBHASH  
PAREKAR

Date: 2025.09.23  
19:02:22 +0530

-----  
Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w. Ms. Alka Palekar, Ms. Sanika Surve, Ms. Vinanti  
Palekar i/b. V.A. Associates, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Anand Mohan a/w. Bhagwati Trivedi, for the Defendant.

-----  
CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025

**P.C**

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Mr. Kamod seeks extension of time to carry out amendment as directed by an order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025. There is no objection to this request.
3. Hence, time is extended for a period of one week from today.
4. At this stage, learned counsel appearing for Defendant submits that on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025 when the order allowing the amendment came to be passed, the advocate for the Defendant attempted to login virtually but could not do so. He requested to note the said fact. The same is accordingly noted.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]