

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 153 OF 2014

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4688 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 153 OF 2014

Ultratech Cement Limited And 1 Ors.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dalmia Cement Bharat Limited

...Defendant

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Alka Parelkar i/b M/s. VA Associates, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Anand Mohan, Bhagwati Trivedi, for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 13th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Khandekar, learned counsel for the Defendant, seeks an extension of time to file additional written statement in view of the amendment. There is no opposition to this request.
2. Time as prayed for is granted.
3. Stand over to **4th December 2025** under the caption 'for framing of issues'.
4. Parties to exchange their draft issues before the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]