

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 153 OF 2014

Ultratech Cement Limited And Ors

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dalmia Cement Bharat Limited

...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4688 OF 2025

Mr. Hiren Kamod (Through V.C.) for Plaintiffs.

Ms. Rashmin Khandekar, Anand Mohan, Bhagwati Trivedi for Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the parties have submitted that the draft issues have been exchanged. They shall make an endeavor to submit a list of consolidated issues on the next date.
2. Registry is directed to accept the additional written statement.
3. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)