

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 153 OF 2014

Ultratech Cement Limited And 1 Ors

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Dalmia Cement Bharat Limited

...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4688 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 153 OF 2014

Ms. Archita Gharat a/w Ms. Alka Parelkar i/b Ms/ V. A. Associates, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mr. Anand Mohan i/b Ms. Bhagwati Trivedi, for the Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Records and Proceedings are not available in Court.
2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff today prays for and is granted three weeks' extension of time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 12th December 2025. There is no opposition to this request.
3. Stand over to **27th February 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]