

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS NO. 153 OF 2014

Ultratech Cement Limited And 1 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Dalmia Cement Bharat LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4688 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 153 OF 2014

Ultratech Cement LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Dalmia Cement Bharat LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv. Hiren Kamod a/w Alka Parelkar i/by V. A. Associates for
Plaintiff.

Adv. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Anand Mohan i/by Bhagwati
Trivedi for Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 27th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/04/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)