

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 153 OF 2014

Ultratech Cement Limited & Anr. ..Plaintiffs

Versus

Dalmia Cement Bharat Limited & Ors. ..Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4688 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 153 OF 2014

—————
Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Ms. Alka Parelkar i/b V. A. Associates, for the Plaintiffs.
Ms. Bhagwati Trivedi a/w Ms. Bijal Trivedi, for the Defendants.
—————

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 7th MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, I am informed that settlement talks are underway, since the parties are attempting to amicably resolve the suit amongst themselves.
2. Hence, stand over to **15th June 2026** for direction.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]